## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

07-31-2000

MRD 7/5/00 PATEN	Docket No. <u>0674.00002</u> OVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HIROKI OSAWA	Name: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, E.S.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1-14 Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-City
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment _ Merger	City: <u>Mie</u> State: <u>JAPAN</u> Zip: <u>510</u>
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
_ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date06/23/00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/6/0003	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	
Internal Address: Attn: STEVEN P. SCHAD	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Eleventh Floor	X Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account)
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W.	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven P. Schad  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Pholos 5 July 2000 Date

7/31/2000 HTMNI1 0000 NI FC:581

00000000 09610003

40.00 G

PATENT REEL: 010948 FRAME: 0627

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Hiroki OSAWA, a citizen of Japan, having an address at c/o Sumitomo
Wiring Systems, Ltd., 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mie 510-8503 JAPAN, have invented
certain new and useful improvements in a/an CONNECTOR
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
is executed concurrently herewith and assigned docket number 00674.00002; and
WHEREAS, Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the
laws of Japan having a place of business at 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-city, Mie, 510-8503
JAPAN, is desirious of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and
in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Hiroki OSAWA, presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto
Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive
right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in
and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in and to any
and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;
AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest
herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in
conflict herewith;
AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts
known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications,
sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention or otherwise to secure
the title thereto to said assignee, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally
do everything possible to aid the said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United
States when requested so to do by said assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
Date Hiroki OSAWA
MITNESSES:  / Vayad.

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/05/2000 REEL: 010948 FRAME: 0628